

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

	102270400 nts: Please record the a	ttached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.					
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): OFFICE OF SULLIDED OSCA, Inc.	10 24-00					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	32					
2.	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving Address ((issigned(s)):						
	Name: BJ SERVICES COMPANY, U.S.A.						
	Address: 500 NORTHWEST CENTRAL DRIV	'E					
	HOUSTON, TX 77092						
	Country: USA						
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	Yes X No					
3.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date(s) of the new application is:					
	A. <u>Patent Application No(s)</u> :	B. <u>Patent No(s).:</u>					
		5,240,071					
	Others on additional sheet(s) attached?	Yes X No					
4.	Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Verified Translation Securit EXECUTION DATE: 09/20/200	ry Agreement Other:					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: PAUL R. MORICO REG. NO. 35,960 BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. ONE SHELL PLAZA 910 LOUISIANA STREET HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-4995 713.229.1732 (TELEPHONE) 713.229.7732 (FACSIMILE) PAUL.MORICO@BAKERBOTTS.COM (EMAIL)	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Application(s): Patent(s): Total: 1 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00 (Check Enclosed) 8. AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER 02-0383: 9. Deposit Account No.: Q2-0383 (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached) Charge any underpayment to Deposit Account 02-0383 Order No. 068355.0145					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
	Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. UL R. MORICO, REG. No. 35,960 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet,	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 1876 Date					
.5005	LMUELLER 00000243 5240071						

11/01/

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to BJ SERVICES COMPANY, U.S.A., (the "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5500 Northwest Central Drive, Houston, Texas 77092, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the United States Patents and Patent Applications of the United States listed on the enclosed Exhibit A and Exhibit B, respectively, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries, on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries, on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

CONVENANT, when requested by the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purposes of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oats, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

OSCA, Inc.

Signature:	margaret	B. Shamo	Date:	Sepz. 30, 2002	
Name:	Margaret B. Shannon				
Y Title:	Vice President & Sec	retary			

State of TEXAS

County of HARLES

personally appeared hands in the subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same on his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

BARBARA W. FONTENOT
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
July 30, 2006

RECORDED: 10/29/2002

Notary

PATENT REEL: 013438 FRAME: 0023